# CH \$40.00 2503

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM667797 Stylesheet Version v1.2

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:  Corrective Assignment to correct the the entity place of incorporation for the assignee (receiving party) previously recorded on Reel 003913 Frame 0171. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest and the goodwill.	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
		the assignee (receiving party) previously recorded on Reel 003913 Frame 0171. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the entire interest

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GATEWAY EDI, INC.		12/30/2008	Corporation: MISSOURI

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	GATEWAY EDI, LLC	
Street Address:	501 N. BROADWAY, 3RD FLOOR	
Internal Address:	ONE FINANCIAL PLAZA	
City:	ST. LOUIS	
State/Country:	MISSOURI	
Postal Code:	63102	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2503703	GATEWAY EDI

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2027994000

**Email:** DCTrademarks@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Ann K. Ford

Address Line 1: 500 8th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	359176-000363
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alberto Zacapa
SIGNATURE:	/Alberto Zacapa/
DATE SIGNED:	08/16/2021

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Gateway - Previous Assignment Filing - Error#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0690 source=Gateway - Previous Assignment Filing - Error#page2.tif source=Gateway - Previous Assignment Filing - Error#page3.tif source=Gateway - Previous Assignment Filing - Error#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007392 FRAME: 0691

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("<u>Assignment</u>") dated December 30, 2008 is made by and between GATEWAY EDI, INC, a Missouri corporation having an address at One Financial Plaza, 501 N Broadway, Third Floor, St. Louis, MO 63102 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and GATEWAY EDI, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address at One Financial Plaza, 501 N Broadway, Third Floor, St. Louis, MO 63102 (herein, "<u>Assignee</u>")

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, has used, and is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent & Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Date of Registration
GATEWAY EDI	2,503,703	11/6/2001
GATEWAY EDI WHERE TECHNOLOGY & SERVICE COME TOGETHER	3,211,032	2/20/2007
TRACKEDI	3,156,294	10/17/2006

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire certain rights in the above trademark(s) ("Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL CONCERNED, be it known for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby makes the transfer and assignment of all rights in the Trademarks

Assignor does sell, assign, and transfer all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks unto Assignee, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks is used and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademarks

Assignor further agrees to execute and deliver such other or further documents or instruments as may be necessary to perfect Assignee's rights in and to the Trademarks.

This Assignment provided hereby includes any and all rights to sue for and recover all damages for infringement of the Trademarks, whether such infringement occurred in the past or occurs in the future, as fully as if Assignor had filed such action in its own name. Further, Assignor agrees to cooperate in any such actions to the extent reasonably required by Assignee to enforce the rights transferred hereunder

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the day and year first above written

٨	SS	21	C	N	റ	D	
Α.		Œ	۱T		w	к	Ξ.

GATEWAY EDI, INC.

Name: Timothy Fogerty

Title: Treasurer

STATE OF	Missouri	)
COUNTY O	F St. Louis	) ss.

On this 30 day of December, 2008, before me, Mary Sue Dohr, a Notary Public within and for the County and State aforesaid, personally appeared Timothy Fogerty, Treasurer of Gateway EDI, Inc., known to me known to be the person who executed the within Trademark Assignment on behalf of said corporation and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes therein stated

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto attached my hand and notarial seal, at the County and State aforesaid on the day and year last above written.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:



MARY SUE DOHR My Commission Expires September 5, 2010 St. Louis County Commission #06475693

337857 1